





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF MAJOR GENERAL JARKEN GAMLIN, AVSM, SM, VSM (RETD), STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

BAILABLE WARRANT OF ARREST

Order-XVI, Rule 10(3) CPC, 1908 R/W Section 18(3) of RTI Act, 2005

Dated Itanagar the 11/02/2025

To,

The Officer In charge, Police Station Ziro, Govt. of A.P. Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh

Whereas, Shri Kocho Jomoh, the PIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh had been duly served with Summon Order on 30/07/2024, and 17/12/2024 to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, on 17 /12/2024 and 11/02/2025 respectively in connection with APIC No. 355/2022 (Appeal), the PIO in question did not comply with the order of the Commission and was found consecutively absent for 02 (two) times during hearing which was held on 17th December, 2024 and 11th February, 2025. Moreover, he has even failed to pay the penalty of Rs. 25, 000/- imposed on him for his absence. **The next date of hearing is fixed on 8th April, 2025 at 1100hrs** which will be the 17th hearing of the this case. The PIO has never complied with the Summon Orders passed by this Commission till date. Therefore, you are hereby ordered to arrest and bring the said delinquent Officer before the Court on **8th April, 2025 AT 1100hrs** without fail. You are further directed to return this Warrant on or before the 08/04/2025 with an endorsement certifying the day and the manner in which it has been executed, or the reason why it has not been executed.

Sd/-

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-356/2022/17-0 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the 1.4 February, 2025

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of A.P. Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120 to ensure arrest and attendance of Shri Kocho Jomoh, the PIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh before the Hon'ble Court of State Chief Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, Ziro Police Station, Govt. of A.P. Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120 to ensure arrest and attendance of Shri Kocho Jomoh, the PIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh before the Hon'ble Court of State Chief Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.
- 3. Shri Kocho Jomoh, the PIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120 for information.
- 4. Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109 for information.
 - . Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
- 6. Case file.

Registrar machal Pradesh Informa

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Arunachal Pradestanagention Commission

Itanagar.